PASSED: May 9, 2022

BY: Shatz

## RESOLUTION NO. 2022-15

## PROCLAIMING JUNE 2022 AS "PRIDE MONTH" IN AMBERLEY VILLAGE

**WHEREAS** the Village of Amberley is home to a diverse and inclusive community that safeguards the right of all persons to be free from all forms of discrimination;

**WHEREAS** individuals who are lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and queer (LGBTQ+) include individuals from all faiths, races, national origins, socioeconomic statuses, education levels, and political beliefs;

**WHEREAS** LGBTQ+ people who are residents of Amberley Village have made, and continue to make vital contributions to our Village, to the United States and to the world in every aspect;

**WHEREAS** LGBTQ+ people everywhere have fought for equal treatment, dignity, and respect and that the residents of Amberley Village are committed to promoting a mutual understanding and respect of each other;

**WHEREAS** LGBTQ+ people have achieved significant milestones, ensuring that future generations of LGBTQ+ people throughout the United States will enjoy a more equal and just society;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE** Council of Amberley Village, State of Ohio, six (6) members elected thereto concurring,

**SECTION 1**: The Council of Amberley Village, Ohio hereby designates and proclaims June 2022 as "Pride Month" in Amberley Village, Ohio.

**SECTION 2**: That all citizens and civic organizations of Amberley Village are encouraged to learn about the discrimination and inequality that the LGBTQ+ community has experienced and continues to experience; and to celebrate our Amberley residents who are members of the LGBTQ+ community.

**SECTION 3**: That this Resolution shall take effect and be enforced, after the earliest period provided by law.

Passed this 9th day of May, 2022.		
	Mayor Thomas C. Muething	

Tammy Reasoner, Clo	erk of Council
Resolution Vote:	
Moved: Shatz	Second: Paul
May 2022, the forego	ouncil of Amberley Village, Ohio, certify that on the day of ohing Resolution was published pursuant to Article IX of the Homeing true copies of said Resolution at all of the places of public by Sec. 31.40(B), Code of Ordinances.